
New Mexico Softball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Aug 17, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 25-26   Home: 16-9   Away: 6-14   Neutral: 3-3   MW: 7-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

18 HUDSON, Ashley  . 5 0 0 12-0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 5-7 1 1 0 1.000

20 ELCESS, Lindsey  . 3 3 6 50-50 140 25 47 8 0 10 30 85  . 6 0 7 22 3 17 0  . 4 3 6 0 0 3-5 346 20 8  . 9 7 9

24 GILMORE, Katie  . 3 3 3 51-51 141 21 47 13 1 3 23 71  . 5 0 4 19 0 22 0  . 4 1 3 0 1 3-5 113 94 11  . 9 5 0

21 PARRA, Gabriella  . 3 1 7 51-51 139 23 44 8 1 5 38 69  . 4 9 6 24 1 25 1  . 4 1 8 1 0 8-11 50 4 4  . 9 3 1

12 LOEFFELHOLZ, Sara  . 2 9 0 51-51 162 32 47 7 1 4 26 68  . 4 2 0 14 3 27 1  . 3 5 6 1 0 10-15 44 4 4  . 9 2 3

 7 GEORGE, Tianna  . 2 6 7 50-50 146 30 39 9 1 7 22 71  . 4 8 6 9 2 37 1  . 3 1 8 0 2 8-9 74 96 15  . 9 1 9

 4 HUGHES, Samantha  . 2 4 4 50-50 127 28 31 2 1 1 7 38  . 2 9 9 33 4 30 0  . 4 1 5 0 4 24-28 52 4 7  . 8 8 9

 5 HOLYFIELD, Kimberly  . 2 2 8 27-22 57 12 13 1 2 1 7 21  . 3 6 8 6 1 24 0  . 3 1 3 0 1 1-1 17 13 7  . 8 1 1

10 MACHAC, Madelyn  . 2 0 8 33-23 48 5 10 1 0 1 8 14  . 2 9 2 0 0 13 0  . 2 0 0 2 1 2-2 3 38 2  . 9 5 3

 2 RUBALCAVA, Analise  . 1 8 4 43-43 103 9 19 2 0 3 14 30  . 2 9 1 22 0 22 2  . 3 2 8 0 0 3-7 29 69 6  . 9 4 2

 1 ALLEN, Ashley  . 1 5 3 42-35 98 9 15 3 0 0 7 18  . 1 8 4 10 2 16 1  . 2 4 5 0 2 5-8 84 31 4  . 9 6 6

16 BRANDOW, Erin  . 1 4 8 40-39 81 10 12 2 0 2 9 20  . 2 4 7 24 0 25 0  . 3 4 0 1 2 6-7 161 25 5  . 9 7 4

19 TAYLOR, Marsha  . 0 0 0 14-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 1 0 0 1.000

 6 BALKOVEC, Rachel  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 NELSON, Kyla  . 0 0 0 12-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 10 2  . 8 3 3

 9 NINEMIRE, Kelly  . 0 0 0 42-37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 23 2  . 9 3 3

15 ROGERS, Tori  . 0 0 0 3-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

 3 CARTER, Heather  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

11 TURCOTTE, Scottie Jo  . 0 0 0 18-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 1 51 1247 221 325 56 7 37 191 506  . 4 0 6 183 17 260 6  . 3 6 2 5 13 81-111 981 433 77  . 9 4 8

Opponents  . 3 0 1 51 1327 235 400 75 9 47 210 634  . 4 7 8 91 29 210 11  . 3 5 7 9 40 40-54 974 382 61  . 9 5 7

LOB - Team (272), Opp (280). DPs turned - Team (24), Opp (17). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), ELCESS 1. Picked off -

HUGHES 1, GEORGE 1, LOEFFELHOLZ 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 1 ALLEN, Ashley  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 1 3.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

 9 NINEMIRE, Kelly  3 . 6 0 16-15 40 35 16 0/2 2 182.2 202 107 94 45 131 49 5 24  . 2 8 3 5 11 0 5 21

 8 NELSON, Kyla  4 . 3 0 3-3 12 6 3 0/1 1 44.0 52 42 27 14 26 9 2 4  . 2 8 6 3 3 0 2 2

10 MACHAC, Madelyn  4 . 7 8 6-8 26 8 5 0/1 1 92.1 134 77 63 26 50 16 2 15  . 3 3 6 8 15 0 2 15

15 ROGERS, Tori 13.50 0-0 3 2 0 0/0 0 4.2 11 9 9 5 2 1 0 4  . 4 7 8 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  4 . 1 1 25-26 51 51 24 2/2 5 327.0 400 235 192 91 210 75 9 47  . 3 0 1 17 29 0 9 40

Opponents  3 . 6 9 26-25 51 51 23 6/1 3 324.2 325 221 171 183 260 56 7 37  . 2 6 1 21 17 6 5 13

PB - Team (6), BRANDOW 5, ALLEN 1, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (6), BRANDOW 4, ALLEN 2, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - BRANDOW (33-39),

NINEMIRE (15-26), ALLEN (7-15), NELSON (12-13), MACHAC (11-13), ROGERS (2-2).



New Mexico Softball

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Aug 17, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

18 HUDSON, Ashley 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 ROGERS, Tori 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

19 TAYLOR, Marsha 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 ELCESS, Lindsey 374 346 20 8  . 9 7 9 16 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 BRANDOW, Erin 191 161 25 5  . 9 7 4 5 33 6  . 8 4 6 5 0

 1 ALLEN, Ashley 119 84 31 4  . 9 6 6 1 7 8  . 4 6 7 1 0

10 MACHAC, Madelyn 43 3 38 2  . 9 5 3 3 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

24 GILMORE, Katie 218 113 94 11  . 9 5 0 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 RUBALCAVA, Analise 104 29 69 6  . 9 4 2 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 NINEMIRE, Kelly 30 5 23 2  . 9 3 3 1 15 11  . 5 7 7 0 0

21 PARRA, Gabriella 58 50 4 4  . 9 3 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 LOEFFELHOLZ, Sara 52 44 4 4  . 9 2 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 GEORGE, Tianna 185 74 96 15  . 9 1 9 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 HUGHES, Samantha 63 52 4 7  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 NELSON, Kyla 12 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 0

 5 HOLYFIELD, Kimberly 37 17 13 7  . 8 1 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 BALKOVEC, Rachel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 TURCOTTE, Scottie Jo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 CARTER, Heather 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1491 981 433 77  . 9 4 8 24 40 14  . 7 4 1 6 0

Opponents 1417 974 382 61  . 9 5 7 17 81 30  . 7 3 0 8 2


